@ PumpCatalog.com

BERKELEY" B3TPM

Cast Iron Impeller

Threaded Case (NPT), Packing Construction

Questions? Call 1-800-810-1053

TYPE “B” SINGLE STAGE CENTRIFUGAL PUMP

ELECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC

Page 160.1

Date March 4, 2013

Supersedes 01/01/04

Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B51696 1 1 11800 7/8" 512" M07652
B51700 1 3 | 1800 7/8" 512" M07652
B51697 | 15| 1 | 1800 7/8" 5.75" M07653
B51701 | 15| 3 | 1800 7/8" 5.75" M07653
B53811 2 1 11800 7/8" 6.25" M07654
B51702 2 3 | 1800 7/8" 6.25" M07654
B69868 | 3 1 11800 7/8" 6.50" M02959
B53813 | 3 3 | 1800 7/8" 6.50" M02959

D PENTAIR

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

Item Part Part

No. Description Number

1 Case, Volute L01104

2 Impeller See Table | 1737 0495

13 | Rings, Packing (Set of 4] 513469

14 | Sleeve, Shaft (2 Req. S00619 Table Il

17 | Gland, Packing B82469 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | “U" Dim. | Motor Frame

26 | Screw, Impeller 3/8 - 16 x 1" 523566 1] L01525 4-1/2" 7/8" 143JP

32 | Key, 3/16 x 1-1/4" (See Note) S34383 1 3 101525 4-1/2" 7/8" 143JP

69 | Washer, Impeller S06314 15] 1 L01525 4-1/2" 7/8" 145JP

71 Bracket See Table |l 15| 3 101525 4-1/2" 7/8" 145JP

73 | Gasket, Volute S04757 2 |1 101525 4-1/2" 7/8" 182JP
800 | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 7/8" (4 Req.) 526825 2 | 3 101525 4-1/2" 7/8" 145JP
801A | Stud, 1/2-13 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) S24043 3|1 101525 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JP
801B | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 4" (2 Req.) 508303 313 101525 4-1/2" 7/8" 182JP
802A | Nut, Hex 1/2 - 13 [4 Req.) 523107
802B | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 (2 Req.) S23343 : .
805 | Washer Lock 523706 N(_)TE: For an exp.lanatlon of the tabulated material found on

_' this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A

810 | Plug, Pipe 1/4 NPT (5 Req.) 523715 located at the beginning of this section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

S4855BK


Manufacturer's Edge
Draft

https://www.pumpcatalog.com/berkeley/

BERKELEY" B3TPM

Cast Iron Impeller

Flanged Case, Packing Construction

FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC

Page 160.2

Date March 4, 2013

Supersedes 01/01/04

Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B70074 1 1 11800 7/8" 512" M07652
B70110 1 3 | 1800 7/8" 512" M07652
B70078 | 15| 1 | 1800 7/8" 5.75" M07653
B70111 | 15| 3 | 1800 7/8" 5.75" M07653
B70081 2 1 11800 7/8" 6.25" M07654
B70112 2 3 | 1800 7/8" 6.25" M07654
B70379 | 3 1 11800 7/8" 6.50" M02959
B70113 | 3 3 | 1800 7/8" 6.50" M02959

Item Part Part

No. Description Number

1 Case, Volute H05129

2 Impeller See Table |

13 | Rings, Packing (Set of é) 513469 1739 0493

14 | Sleeve, Shaft (2 Req.] S00619 Table Il

17 | Gland, Packing B82469 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | “U" Dim. | Motor Frame
26 | Screw, Impeller 3/8 - 16 x 1" 523566 117 L01525 4-1/2" 7/8" 143JP

32 | Key, 3/16 x 1-1/4" (See Note] 534383 113 L01525 4-1/2" 7/8" 143JP

69 | Washer, Impeller 506314 1.5] 1 L01525 4-1/2" 7/8" 145J)P

71 Bracket See Table |l 15] 3 L01525 4-1/2" 7/8" 145JP

73 | Gasket, Volute S04757 2 |1 L01525 4-1/2" 7/8" 182JP
800 | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 7/8" (4 Req.] 526825 2 13 L01525 4-1/2" 7/8" 145JP
801A | Stud, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) S24043 3 11 L01525 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JP
801B | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 4" (2 Req.] 508303 313 L01525 4-1/2" 7/8" 182JP
802A | Nut, Hex 1/2 - 13 (4 Req. 523107
802B | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 (2 Req.) 523343 ) ,

805 | Washer Lock 523036 N(_)TE: For an exp.lanatlon of the tabulated material found on

. this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/4 NPT 523715 located at the beginning of this section.
»:3» PENTAIR S e o 1 8 B e, Pt e 1 10 e s ot e

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

S4855BK



BERKELEY® B3TPM FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
ast Iron Impetler
) ] Date March 4, 2013
Threaded Case (NPT), Packing Construction Supersees 11010
Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U" Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B53814 | 75| 1 | 3600 | 1-1/4" 4.94" MO7647
13A (718U B53815 | 7.5 | 3 | 3600 7/8" 4.94" M07651
13B (1-1/4 U) B55578 | 10 | 1 |3600| 1-1/4" 5.38" M07648
ﬂgg{fl‘/g)m B53816 | 10 | 3 | 3600 | 1-1/4" 5.38" M07648
B53817 | 15| 3 | 3600 | 1-1/4" 6.12" M07649
801B (7/8 U)
801C (1-1/4 U) B51633 | 20 | 3 | 3600 | 1-1/4" 6.50" M02960

17A (7/8 U)
17B (1-1/4 U)

2

/SOSA (718 0)

800A (4-1/2 AK)

800B (8-1/2 AK)
/ .
802A /

801A 69A (7/8 U)

69B (1-1/4 U)

Item Part Part 26A (7/8 U)

No. Description Number 26B (1-1/4U)

1 Case, Volute L01104

2 Impeller See Table |

13A | Rings, Packing (Set of 6) 513469

13B | Rings, Packing (Set of 4) 513470

14A | Sleeve, Shaft (2 Req.] 500619 -~

14B | Sleeve, Shaft S05149

17A | Gland, Packing B82469

17B | Gland, Packing B82470
26A | Screw, Impeller 3/8 - 16 x 1" 523566
26B | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1" 523619
32A | Key, 3/16 x 1-1/4" (See Note) 534383
32B | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note) 523677
69A | Washer, Impeller S06314
69B | Washer, Impeller S06319

71 | Bracket See Table |l Table Il

73 | Gasket, Volute S04757 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | “U" Dim. | Motor Frame
B00A | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 7/8" (4 Req.] 526825 75| 1 L01951 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 213JP
800B | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1" (4 Req.) 526912 751 3 L01525 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JP
801A | Stud, 1/2-13x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) 523043 10 | 1 101951 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 215JP
801B | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 4" (2 Req.) 508303 101 3 L01951 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 213JP
801C | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 3-1/2" (2 Req.) S04441 151 3 L01951 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 215JP
802A | Nut, Hex 1/2 - 13 [4 Req.) 523107 20| 3 L01951 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 254JP
802B | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 (2 Req.) 523343
805A | Washer, Lock 523036 NOTE: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
8058 Washer, Lock 23038 this pe.zge and forpimpeller key location, refer to Supplement A
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/4 NPT (5 Req.) 523715 located at the beginning of this section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;& PE N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY" B3TPM
Cast Iron Impeller

Flanged Case, Packing Construction

13A (7/8 U)
13B (1-1/4 U)

/ ) ‘ 14A (7/8 U)
sozB - S@ 14B (1-1/4 U)
801B (7/8 U) ‘ (/ 7
801C (1-1/4U) 0

17A (7/8 U)
17B (1-1/4 U)

800A (4-12 AI/() Q Y

800B (8-1/2 AK)
/ .
sozqf%/

801A

FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC

Page 160.4

Date March 4, 2013

Supersedes 01/01/04

Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B70084 | 75| 1 | 3600 1-1/4" 4.94" MQ7647
B70116 | 75| 3 | 3600 7/8" 4.94" MQ7651
B70087 | 10 | 1 | 3600 1-1/4" 5.38" MQ7648
B70118 | 10 | 3 | 3600 1-1/4" 5.38" MQ7648
B70119 | 15 | 3 | 3600 1-1/4" 6.12" MQ7649
B70122 | 20 | 3 | 3600 1-1/4" 6.50" M02960

2

/ 805A (7/8 U)

805B (1-1/4 U)

D PENTAIR

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

69A (7/8 U)
69B (1-1/4 U)

Item Part Part

No. Description Number 26A (7/8 U)

1 Case, Volute H05129 268 (1-14°0)

2 Impeller See Table |

13A | Rings, Packing (Set of 6) 513469

13B | Rings, Packing [Set of 6) 513470

14A | Sleeve, Shaft (2 Req.) 500619 h
14B | Sleeve, Shaft 505149 810

17A | Gland, Packing B82469 17400195
17B | Gland, Packing B82470
26A | Screw, Impeller 3/8 - 16 x 1" 523566
26B | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1" 523619
32A | Key, 3/16 x 1-1/4" (See Note) 534383
32B | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note) 523677
69A | Washer, Impeller S06314
69B | Washer, Impeller S06919

71 | Bracket See Table | Table Il

73 | Gasket, Volute S04757 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | “U" Dim. | Motor Frame
B00A | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 7/8" (4 Req.] 526825 75| 1 L01951 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 213JP
800B | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1" [4 Req.] 526912 75| 3 L01525 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JP
801A | Stud, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) 524043 10 | 1 L01951 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 215JP
801B | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 4" (2 Req.) 508303 10| 3 L01951 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 213JP
801C | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 3-1/2" (2 Req.) S04441 15| 3 L01951 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 215JP
802A | Nut, Hex 1/2 - 13 (4 Req. 523107 20| 3 L01951 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 254JP
802B | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 (2 Req.) 523343
805A | Washer, Lock 523036 NOTE: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
8058 Washef, Lock 23038 this pe.lge and forpimpeller key location, refer to Supplement A
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/4 NPT (5 Req.) 523715 located at the beginning of this section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

S4855BK



BERKELEY® B3TPMS FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
ast Iron Impetler
) ) Date March 4, 2013
Threaded Case (NPT), Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction Superses 01/01/04
Table |

B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.

B54585 1 1 1800 7/8" 5.12" MQ7652

B54592 1 3 | 1800 7/8" 5.12" MQ7652

71 B54586 | 15| 1 | 1800 7/8" 5.75" M07653

B54593 | 1.5 3 | 1800 7/8" 5.75" MQ07653

B54587 2 1 1800 7/8" 6.25" MQ7654

B54594 2 3 | 1800 7/8" 6.25" MQ7654

B69874 3 1 1800 7/8" 6.50" M02959

B69872 3 3 | 1800 7/8" 6.50" M02959

800
/
802
801

Item Part Part

No. Description Number

1 Case, Volute L01104 810

2 | Impeller See Table | 14810195
14 | Sleeve, Shaft S19310 Table Il

26 | Screw, Impeller 3/8 - 16 x 1" 523566 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
32 | Key, 3/16 x 1-1/4" (See Note) 534383 1 1 105329 4-1/2" 7/8" 143JM
69 | Washer, Impeller 506314 113 05329 4-1/2" 7/8" 143JM
71 | Bracket See Table I 15] 1 105329 4-1/2" 7/8" 145JM
73 | Gasket, Volute S04757 15] 3 105329 4-1/2" 7/8" 145JM
89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft S32014 2 1 05329 4-1/2" 7/8" 182JM
800 Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" (4 Req.] $26826 2 |3 105329 4-1/2" 7/8" 145JM

(For 4-1/2 AK] 3 |1 L05329 | 4-1/2" | /8" 184JM

801 | Stud, 1/2-13x1-1/2" (4 Req.) S24043 313 05329 4-1/2" 7/8" 182JM
802 | Nut, 1/2 - 13 (4 Req.] 523107

805 | Washer, Lock 523036 NOTE: F lanati f the tabulated material found
810 P.lug, Pipe_]/_A NPT (5 Req.) 523715 this pz;gg;f\g ?gfi?nnpaeiloenr Okey licgtigna, Sefg??oesrfpp?:;\eg:A
815 | Ring, Retaining 511207 located at the beginning of this section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;b P E N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

BERKELEY" B3TPMS

Section CC
ast Iron Impetler
) ] Date March 4, 2013
Flanged Case, Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction Supersdes 0110104
Table |

B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.

B70090 1 1 | 1800 7/8" 512" M07652

B70125 1 3 | 1800 7/8" 512" M07652

B70092 | 15| 1 | 1800 7/8" 5.75" M07653

7 B70126 | 1.5| 3 | 1800 7/8" 5.75" M07653

B70097 | 2 1 | 1800 7/8" 6.25" M07654

B70127 | 2 3 | 1800 7/8" 6.25" M0O7654

B70099 | 3 1 | 1800 7/8" 6.50" M02959

B70128 | 3 3 | 1800 7/8" 6.50" M02959

800
SOSZ@%M’
801

Item Part Part

No. Description Number

1 Case, Volute H05129 1482 0195

2 Impeller See Table |

14 | Sleeve, Shaft S19310L Table ll

26 | Screw, Impeller 3/8 - 16 x 1" 523566 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
32 | Key, 3/16 x 1-1/4" (See Note) 534383 1 1 L05329 4-1/2" 7/8" 143JM

69 | Washer, Impeller 506314 113 05329 4-1/2" 7/8" 143JM

71 | Bracket See Table Il 151 05329 4-1/2" 7/8" 145JM

73 | Gasket, Volute 504757 15] 3 L05329 4-1/2" 7/8" 145JM

89 Seal, Mechanical Shaft S32014 2 1 05329 4-1/2" 7/8" 182JM
goo | Capscrew, 3/8- 16 x 17 (4 Req.) $26826 2 |3 05329 4-1/2" 7/8" 145JM

(For 4-1/2 AK] 3 [ 1] Los329 | 4-1/2n [ 78" 184JM

801 | Stud, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) 524043 3| 3 L05329 4-1/2" 7/8" 182JM
802 | Nut, 1/2 - 13 (4 Req. 523107

805 | Washer, Lock 523036 NOTE: F lanati f the tabulated material found
810 F’.lug, Pipe_1/_4 NPT (5 Req.) 523715 this pégsgig fgfi?nnpaeifenr iey licgtigna, Sefer??oesrﬁppizl:'leg:A
815 | Ring, Retaining 511207 located at the beginning of this section.

»:b PENTAIR ek a1 o 13 o a3 e, et e h 1o e o s e

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

S4855BK



BERKELEY® B3TPMS FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Cast Iron Impeller
) ) Date March 4, 2013
Threaded Case (NPT), Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction Supersedes U1/01/0%
Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
71 B54589 | 75| 1 | 3600 7/8" 4.94" MQ07651
B54596 | 75| 3 | 3600 7/8" 4.94" MQ07651
B54651 10 1 13600 7/8" 5.38" MQ7684
B54597 | 10 | 3 | 3600 7/8" 5.38" MQ7684
\ B54598 | 15 | 3 | 3600 7/8" 6.12" MQ7685

800
/
802
801

ltem Part Part

No. Description Number

1 Case, Volute L01104

2 Impeller See Table | - _

14 | Sleeve, Shaft S519310L 810

26 | Screw, Impeller 3/8 - 16 x 1" 523566

32 | Key, 3/16 x 1-1/4" (See Note] 534383 181013
69 | Washer, Impeller S06314

71 Bracket See Table |l

73 | Gasket, Volute 504757 Table Il

89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft 532014 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame

Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" (4 Req.) 75| 1 105328 8-1/2" 7/8" 213JM
800 [FoF; 4-1/2 AK) ! 526826 75| 3 05329 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JM
800 Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1" (4 Req.) 526919 10 | 1 105328 8-1/2" 7/8" 215JM
(For 8-1/2 AK) 10| 3 105328 8-1/2" 7/8" 213JM
801 | Stud, 1/2 - 13x1-1/2" (4 Req.) S24043 15| 3 105328 8-1/2" 7/8" 215JM
802 | Nut, 1/2 - 13 (4 Req.] 523107
g?g \é\/[isghi)ri,pl_eo;/t NPT (5 Req ) i;gg?g NQTE: For an exp.lanation of the tabulated material found on
2 —~ this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A

815 | Ring, Retaining 511207 located at the beginning of this section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;b P E N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY® B3TPMS FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Cast Iron Impeller
Date March 4, 2013
Threaded Case (NPT), Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction Supersedes 011010
Table |
810B B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.

B56695 | 20 | 3 | 3600 | 1-1/4" 6.50" M02960

800 :
P,
802 7
801

Item Part Part

No. Description Number

1 Case, Volute 01104

2 Impeller See Table | 1490 0195

14 | Sleeve, Shaft 518869

26 Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1" 523619

32 | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note) 523677

69 | Washer, Impeller S06319

71 Bracket See Table I

73 Gasket, Volute S04757

89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft 532015 Table Il

800 | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1" [4 Req.) 526912 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
801 | Stud, 1/2-13x1-1/2" (4 Req.) S$24043 20| 3 L05779 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 254M
802 | Nut, 1/2-13 (4 Req.) 523107

Z?g \é\/[isghi)ri,pl_eo[%kReq.] 2;33?? NQTE: For an exp‘[anation of the tabulated material found on

: this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A

815 | Ring, Retaining 516767 located at the beginning of this section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;b P E N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY® B3TPMS FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Cast Iron Impeller
) ] Date March 4, 2013
Flanged Case, Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction Supersdes 0110104
Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
71 B70102 | 75| 1 | 3600 7/8" 4.94" M07651
/ B70129 | 75| 3 | 3600 7/8" 4.94" M07651
B70380 | 10 | 1 | 3600 7/8" 5.38" M07684
B70131 | 10 | 3 | 3600 7/8" 5.38" M07684
B70134 3 | 3600 7/8" 612" M07685

800
/
802
801

Item Part Part

No. Description Number

1 Case, Volute H05129

2 Impeller See Table |

14 | Sleeve, Shaft S19310L

26 | Screw, Impeller 3/8 - 16 x 1" 523566

32 | Key, 3/16 x 1-1/4" (See Note) 534383 1482 0195
40 | Washer, Impeller S06314

71 Bracket See Table Il

73 | Gasket, Volute S04757 Table I

89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft S32014 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
800 Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" (4 Req.) 526876 75| 1 105328 8—1/2:: 7/8: 213JM

(For 4-1/2 AK]) 75| 3 105329 4-1/2 7/8 184JM
800 Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1" (4 Req.) 526919 10 | 1 L05328 8-1/2" 7/8" 215JM
(For 8-1/2 AK) 10| 3 105328 8-1/2" 7/8" 213M
801 | Stud, 1/2 - 13x1-1/2" (4 Req.) S24043 15| 3 05328 8-1/2" 7/8" 215JM
802 | Nut, 1/2 - 13 (4 Req.) S23107
g?g \é\/[isghi)ri,pl_;]c/t NPT (5 Req ) é;gg?g NQTE: For an exp.lanation of the tabulated material found on
2 — this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A

815 [ Ring, Retaining 511207 located at the beginning of this section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;b P E N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY" B3TPMS
Cast Iron Impeller

Flanged Case, Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction

FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Page 160.10
Date March 4, 2013
Supersedes 01/01/04
Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B70137 | 20 | 3 |3600| 1-1/4" 6.50" M02960

Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute H05129
2 Impeller See Table | 1401 0195
14 | Sleeve, Shaft 518869
26 Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1" 523619
32 | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note) 523677
69 | Washer, Impeller S06319
71 Bracket See Table I
73 Gasket, Volute S04757
89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft 532015 Table Il
800 | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1" (4 Req.) 526912 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
801 | Stud, 1/2-13x1-1/2" (4 Req.) S24043 20| 3 L05779 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 254IM
802 | Nut, 1/2 - 13 (4 Req. S23107
g?g \Iivlisghi’ri‘pl_eolgkReq_] 2;33?? NOTE: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
. this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
815 | Ring, Retaining S16767 located at the beginning of this section.
’;b P E NTAI R Because we z?: cvtzlritfroz:;?rii:ov?nz\_:x rA:‘rOZ\{JIcf: l:fﬁ svt\el;lv\/'\\::ve.:,EF::::'\yrp:er:epr?ezcire :;jii—:::g_: iiZC\?lSaDtiij V\Fﬁﬁoftos;zzr 1n_:)t?c‘?es.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

S4855BK



BERKELEY® B3TPM FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
ronze Impeller
) ] Date March 4, 2013
Threaded Case (NPT), Packing Construction Supersees 11010
Table |

B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U" Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.

B66730 | 1 1 171800 7/8" 5.12" L06634

B66731 1 3 |1800 7/8" 5.12" L06634

B66738 | 1.5| 1 | 1800 7/8" 5.7%" L06635

B66739 | 1.5| 3 | 1800 7/8" 5.7%" L06635

B66746 | ? 1 171800 7/8" 6.25" L06636

B66747 | 2 | 3 | 1800 7/8" 6.25" L06636

B66758 | 3 1 171800 7/8" 6.50" L06657

B66759 | 3 | 3 | 1800 7/8" 6.50" L06657

Item Part Part

No. Description Number 310

1 Case, Volute L01104 1737 0495

2 Impeller See Table |

13 | Rings, Packing (Set of 4] 513469

14 | Sleeve, Shaft (2 Req. S00619 Table Il

17 | Gland, Packing B82469 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | “U" Dim. | Motor Frame

26 | Screw, Impeller 3/8 - 16 x 1" 523566 1] L01525 4-1/2" 7/8" 143JP

32 | Key, 3/16 x 1-1/4" (See Note) S34383 1 3 101525 4-1/2" 7/8" 143JP

69 | Washer, Impeller S06314 15] 1 L01525 4-1/2" 7/8" 145JP

71 Bracket See Table |l 15| 3 101525 4-1/2" 7/8" 145JP

73 | Gasket, Volute S04757 2 |1 101525 4-1/2" 7/8" 182JP
800 | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 7/8" (4 Req.) 526825 2 | 3 101525 4-1/2" 7/8" 145JP
801A | Stud, 1/2-13 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) S24043 3|1 101525 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JP
801B | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 4" (2 Req.) 508303 313 101525 4-1/2" 7/8" 182JP
802A | Nut, Hex 1/2 - 13 [4 Req.) 523107
802B | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 (2 Req.) S23343 : .
805 | Washer Lock 523036 N(_)TE: For an exp.lanatlon of the tabulated material found on

_' this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A

810 | Plug, Pipe 1/4 NPT (5 Req.) 523715 located at the beginning of this section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;b P E N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY® B3TPM FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Bronze Impeller
) ] Date March 4, 2013
Threaded Case (NPT), Packing Construction Supersees 11010
Table |
B/M No. [ HP [ PH [ RPM [ "U" Dim. [ Imp. Dia. [ Imp. No.
B66642 | 7.5 | 1 [3600| 1-1/4" | 494" [ 106630
B66643 | 75| 3 [3600] 7/8" 494" | 106633
B 50 B66652 | 10 | 1 [3600| 1-1/4" | 538" | L0631
14A (718 U) B66653 | 10 | 3 [3600| 1-1/4" | 538" [ L0663]
148 (1-1/40) B66662 | 15 | 3 [ 3600 | 1-1/4" | 612" | LO06643
P A AN B66668 | 20 | 3 [3600 | 1-1/4" | 650" | L0658

17A (7/8 U)
17B (1-1/4 U)

2

800A (4-1/2 AK)

800B (8-1/2 AK)
/ .
802A /

801A 69A (7/8 U)
69B (1-1/4 U)

Item Part Part

No. Description Number %2% gfi‘,?u)

1 Case, Volute L01104

2 Impeller See Table |

13A | Rings, Packing (Set of 6) 513469

13B | Rings, Packing (Set of 4) 513470

14A | Sleeve, Shaft (2 Req.) 500619

14B_| Sleeve, Shaft S05149

17A | Gland, Packing B82469

17B | Gland, Packing B82470

26A | Screw, Impeller 3/8 - 16 x 1" 523566
26B | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1" 523619
32A | Key, 3/16 x 1-1/4" (See Note) 534383
32B | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note) 523677
69A | Washer, Impeller S06314
69B | Washer, Impeller S06319

71| Bracket See Table I Table Il

73 | Gasket, Volute S04757 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
800A | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 7/8" [4 Req.] 526825 75| 1 L01951 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 213JP
800B | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1" [4 Req.] 526912 75| 3 L01525 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JP
801A | Stud, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) S24043 10| 1 L01951 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 215JP
801B | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 4" (2 Req.) 508303 101 3 L01951 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 213JP
801C | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 3-1/2" (2 Req.) S04441 151 3 L01951 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 215JP
802A | Nut, Hex 1/2 - 13 (4 Req. 523107 20 3 L01951 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 254JP
802B | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 (2 Req.) 523343
805A | Washer, Lock 523036 NOTE: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
8058 Washer, Lock 23038 this pe.zge and forpimpeller key location, refer to Supplement A
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/4 NPT (5 Req.) 523715 located at the beginning of this section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;& PE N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY" B3TPMS
Bronze Impeller

FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Threaded Case (NPT), Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction

Section CC

Page 160.13

Date March 4, 2013

Supersedes 01/01/04

Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B66732 1 1 11800 7/8" 512" L06634
B66733 1 3 | 1800 7/8" 512" L06634
B66740 | 15| 1 | 1800 7/8" 5.75" L06635
B66741 | 15| 3 | 1800 7/8" 5.75" L06635
B66748 2 1 11800 7/8" 6.25" L06636
B66749 2 3 | 1800 7/8" 6.25" L06636
B66760 | 3 1 11800 7/8" 6.50" L06657
B66761 3 3 | 1800 7/8" 6.50" L06657

Item Part Part 810

No. Description Number

1481 0195

1 Case, Volute L01104

2 Impeller See Table |

14| Sleeve, Shaft 5193101 Table Il

26 | Screw, Impeller 3/8 - 16 x 1" 523566 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
32 | Key, 3/16 x 1-1/4" (See Note) 534383 1 1 L05329 4-1/2" 7/8" 143JM

69 | Washer, Impeller S06314 11 3 L05329 4-1/2" 7/8" 143JM

71 | Bracket See Table |l 15 1 L05329 4-1/2" 7/8" 145JM

73 | Gasket, Volute S04757 15| 3 L05329 4-1/2" 7/8" 145JM

89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft 532014 2 |1 L05329 4-1/2" 7/8" 182JM

Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" (4 Req.] 2 |3 L05329 4-1/2" 7/8" 145JM

800 [FoF:“ 4-1/2 AK) ! 526826 3|1 L05329 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JM

801 | Stud, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) 524043 3|3 L05329 4-1/2" 7/8" 182JM

802 | Nut, 1/2 - 13 [4 Req.) 523107

805 | Washer, Lock 523036 NOTE: F lanati f the tabulated material found

810 P.lug, Pipe_]/_A NPT (5 Req.] 23715 this pé\gg;f\g ?gfifnnpaeifenr Okey licgtigna, Sefg??oesrfpp?:;eg:A
815 | Ring, Retaining S11207 located at the beginning of this section.

»t&» PENTAIR H e o S S

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

S4855BK



BERKELEY® B3TPMS FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Bronze Impeller
) ) Date March 4, 2013
Threaded Case (NPT), Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction Supersedes U1/01/0%
Table |
val B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B66b644 | 75| 1 | 3600 7/8" 4.94" L06633
B66645 | 75| 3 | 3600 7/8" 4.94" L06633
B66654 | 10 1 13600 7/8" 5.38" L06642
\ B66655 | 10 | 3 | 3600 7/8" 5.38" L06642
B66663 | 15 | 3 | 3600 7/8" 6.12" L06643

800
/
802
801

Item Part Part

No. Description Number

1 Case, Volute L01104

2 Impeller See Table |

14 | Sleeve, Shaft S19310L 810

26 | Screw, Impeller 3/8 - 16 x 1" 523566 1481 0195
32 | Key, 3/16 x 1-1/4" (See Note) 534383

69 | Washer, Impeller S06314

71 Bracket See Table Il

73 | Gasket, Volute S04757 Table Il

89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft 532014 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame

Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" (4 Req.) 75| 1 105328 8-1/2" 7/8" 213JM
800 [FOF; 4-1/2 AK) ) >20826 75| 3 | L05329 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JM
Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1" (4 Req.) 10 | 1 105328 8-1/2" 7/8" 215JM

800 lFopr 8-1/2 AKJ ) 226912 10| 3| L05328 8-1/2" 7/8" 213JM
801 | Stud, 1/2 - 13x1-1/2" (4 Req.) S24043 15| 3 105328 8-1/2" 7/8" 215JM
802 | Nut, 1/2 - 13 (4 Req.) 523107
805 | Washer, Lock 523036 NOTE: F l )  th bulated L found
610 | Plu. Pioe /6P s e Sio7is | NOTE:For o exlamation of e obualed terol eund o
815 | Ring, Retaining 511207 located at the beginning of this section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;b P E N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY® B3TPMS FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Bronze Impeller
Date March 4, 2013
Threaded Case (NPT), Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction Supersedes 011010
Table |
810B B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.

B66669 | 20 | 3 | 3600 | 1-1/4" 6.50" 06658
B74768 3600 | 1-1/4" 108187

800 :
P,
802 7
801

Item Part Part

No. Description Number

1 Case, Volute L01104

2 Impeller See Table | 1490 0195

14 | Sleeve, Shaft 518869

26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1" 523619

32 | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note) 523677

69 | Washer, Impeller S06319

71 Bracket See Table |l

73 | Gasket, Volute S04757

89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft 532015 Table Il

800 | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1" [4 Req.) 526912 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | “U" Dim. | Motor Frame
801 | Stud, 1/2-13x1-1/2" (4 Req.) S24043 20| 3 L05779 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 254JM
802 | Nut, 1/2 - 13 [4 Req.) 523107

805 | Washer, Lock 523038 NOTE: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
810 P.lug, P|pe_[5_ Req) 523715 this pe.lge and forpimpeller key location, refer to Supplement A
815 | Ring, Retaining S16767 located at the beginning of this section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;b P E N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY' B3TPM
dilicon Bronze Impeller

Threaded Case (NPT), Packing Construction

FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC

Page 160.17

Date March 4, 2013

Supersedes 01/01/04

Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B74788 1 1 11800 7/8" 512" L08174
B74789 1 3 | 1800 7/8" 512" L08174
B74793 | 15| 1 | 1800 7/8" 5.75" L08172
B74794 | 15| 3 | 1800 7/8" 5.75" L08172
B74798 2 1 11800 7/8" 6.25" L08168
B74799 2 3 | 1800 7/8" 6.25" L08168
B74803 | 3 1 11800 7/8" 6.50" L08169
B74804 | 3 3 | 1800 7/8" 6.50" L08169

Item Part Part

No. Description Number

1 Case, Volute L01104

2 Impeller See Table | 17370495

13 | Rings, Packing (Set of 4] 513469

14 | Sleeve, Shaft (2 Req.] S00619 Table Il

17 | Gland, Packing B82469 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | “U" Dim. | Motor Frame
26 | Screw, Impeller 3/8 - 16 x 1" 523566 117 L01525 4-1/2" 7/8" 143JP

32 | Key, 3/16 x 1-1/4" (See Note] 534383 113 L01525 4-1/2" 7/8" 143JP

69 | Washer, Impeller S06314 1.5] 1 L01525 4-1/2" 7/8" 145J)P

71 | Bracket See Table |l 15] 3 L01525 4-1/2" 7/8" 145JP

73 | Gasket, Volute S04757 2 |1 L01525 4-1/2" 7/8" 182JP
800 | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 7/8" (4 Req.] 526825 2 13 L01525 4-1/2" 7/8" 145JP
801A | Stud, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) S24043 3 11 L01525 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JP
801B | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 4" (2 Req.) 508303 313 L01525 4-1/2" 7/8" 182JP
802A | Nut, Hex 1/2 - 13 (4 Req.) 523107
802B | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 (2 Req.) 523343 ) ,

805 | Washer Lock 523036 N(_)TE: For an exp.lanatlon of the tabulated material found on

. this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/4” NPT (5 Req.) 523715 located at the beginning of this section.
»:3» PENTAIR S e o 1 8 B e, Pt e 1 10 e s ot e

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

S4855BK



BERKELEY® B3TPM FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

" Section CC
dilicon Bronze Impeller
_ _ Date March 4, 2013
Threaded Case (NPT), Packing Construction Supersees 11010
Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U" Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B74736 | 7.5| 1 3600 | 1-1/4" | 494" | 108183
13A (8 V) B74740 | 7.5| 3 3600 | 7/8" 494" | 108175
/ Ry, 133(1'1’4‘J1>4A(7/8U) B74744 | 10 | 1 [3600| 1-1/4" | 538" | L08184
sz ) 14B (1-1/4 U) B74745 | 10 | 3 | 3600 | 1-1/4" | 538" | LO08184
$01B (7/8 U) o1 |B74749 | 15| 3 [3600| 1-1/4" | 6.12" | L08186
SICA-140) B74753 | 20 | 3 [3600| 1-1/4" | 6.50" | L08187

17A (7/8 U)
17B (1-1/4 U)

2

800A (4-1/2 AK)

800B (8-1/2 AK)
/ .
802A 7

801A 69A (7/8 U)
69B (1-1/4 U)

Item Part Part 222 (‘Zﬁ‘,}{{n

No. Description Number

1 Case, Volute L01104

2 Impeller See Table |

13A | Rings, Packing (Set of é) 513469

13B | Rings, Packing (Set of 6) 513470 810

14A | Sleeve, Shaft (2 Req.) 500619 rasees

14B | Sleeve, Shaft S05149

17A | Gland, Packing B82469

17B | Gland, Packing B82470
26A | Screw, Impeller 3/8 - 16 x 1" 523566
26B | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1" S23619
32A | Key, 3/16 x 1-1/4" (See Note) 534383
32B | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note) 523677
69A | Washer, Impeller S06314
69B | Washer, Impeller S06319

71| Bracket See Table I Table Il

73 | Gasket, Volute S04757 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | “U" Dim. | Motor Frame
B00A | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 7/8" (4 Req.] 526825 75| 1 L01951 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 213JP
800B | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1" [4 Req.) 526912 75| 3 L01525 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JP
801A | Stud, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) S24043 10| 1 L01951 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 215JP
801B | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 4" (2 Req.) 508303 101 3 L01951 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 213JP
801C | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 3-1/2" (2 Req.) S04441 151 3 L01951 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 215JP
802A | Nut, Hex 1/2 - 13 (4 Req.) 523107 20 3 L01951 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 254JP
802B | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 (2 Req.} 523343
805A | Washer, Lock 523036 NOTE: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
8058 Washef, Lock 23038 this pége and forpimpeller key location, refer to Supplement A
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/4" NPT (5 Req.) 523715 located at the beginning of this section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;b PE N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY' B3TPM
dilicon Bronze Impeller

Flanged Case, Packing Construction

FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC

Page 160.19

Date March 4, 2013

Supersedes 01/01/04

Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B74819 1 1 11800 7/8" 512" L08174
B74820 1 3 | 1800 7/8" 512" L08174
B74823 | 15| 1 | 1800 7/8" 5.75" L08172
B74824 | 15| 3 | 1800 7/8" 5.75" L08172
B74827 2 1 11800 7/8" 6.25" L08168
B74828 2 3 | 1800 7/8" 6.25" L08168
B74831 3 1 11800 7/8" 6.50" L08169
B74832 | 3 3 | 1800 7/8" 6.50" L08169

Item Part Part

No. Description Number

1 Case, Volute H05129 e

2 Impeller See Table |

13 | Rings, Packing (Set of 4] 513469

14 | Sleeve, Shaft (2 Req.] S00619 Table I

17 | Gland, Packing B82469 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | “U" Dim. | Motor Frame
26 | Screw, Impeller 3/8 - 16 x 1" 523566 117 L01525 4-1/2" 7/8" 143JP

32 | Key, 3/16 x 1-1/4" (See Note] 534383 113 L01525 4-1/2" 7/8" 143JP

69 | Washer, Impeller 506314 1.5] 1 L01525 4-1/2" 7/8" 145JP

71 | Bracket See Table Il 1.5] 3 L01525 4-1/2" 7/8" 145JP

73 | Gasket, Volute S04757 2 |1 L01525 4-1/2" 7/8" 182JP
800 | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 7/8" (4 Req.] 526825 2 13 L01525 4-1/2" 7/8" 145JP
801A | Stud, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) S24043 3 11 L01525 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JP
801B | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 4" (2 Req.] 508303 313 L01525 4-1/2" 7/8" 182JP
802A | Nut, Hex 1/2 - 13 (4 Req. 523107
802B | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 (2 Req.) 523343 ) ,

805 | Washer Lock 523036 N(_)TE: For an exp.lanatlon of the tabulated material found on

. this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/4" NPT (3 Req.) 523715 located at the beginning of this section.
»:3» PENTAIR S e o 1 8 B e, Pt e 1 10 e s ot e

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

S4855BK



BERKELEY® B3TPM FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

o Section CC
ILICON Bronze tmpeter g [
) ) Date March 4, 2013
Flanged Case, Packing Construction Supesetes D014
Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U" Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B74771 | 75| 1 |3600| 1-1/4" 4.94" L08183
B74774 | 75| 3 |3600| 7/8" 4.94" L08175
13A (7/8 U) B74777 | 10 | 1 | 3600 1-1/4" 5.38" L08184
}@% RYA PN B74778 | 10 | 3 [3600| 1-1/4" | 538" | L08184
8028 / i 14B (1-1/4 ) B74781 | 15 | 3 | 3600 | 1-1/4" 6.12" L08186
801B (7/8 U) ¢ B74784 | 20 | 3 | 3600 | 1-1/4" 6.50" L08187

801C (1-1/4 U)

17A (7/8 U)
17B (1-1/4 U)

2

800A (4-1/2 AK)

800B (8-1/2 AK)
/ .
802?%/

801A 69A (7/8U)
69B (1-1/4 U)

Item Part Part

No. Description Number 26A (7/8 U)

26B (1-1/4 U)

1 Case, Volute H05129

2 Impeller See Table |

13A | Rings, Packing (Set of é) S13469

13B | Rings, Packing (Set of é) S13470

14A | Sleeve, Shaft (2 Req.) S00619

14B | Sleeve, Shaft S05149 1740 0495

17A | Gland, Packing B82469

17B | Gland, Packing B82470
26A | Screw, Impeller 3/8 - 16 x 1" 523566
26B | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1" 523619
32A | Key, 3/16 x 1-1/4" [See Note) 534383
32B | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note) S23677
69A | Washer, Impeller S06314
69B | Washer, Impeller S06319

71 | Bracket See Table Il Table Il

73 | Gasket, Volute S04757 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
800A | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 7/8" [4 Req.) 526825 751 1 L01951 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 213JP
800B | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1" (4 Req.) 526912 75| 3 L01525 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JP
801A | Stud, 1/2 - 13x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) 524043 10 | 1 101951 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 215JP
801B | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 4" (2 Req.) 508303 10| 3 L01951 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 213JP
801C | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 3-1/2" (2 Req.) S04441 15| 3 101951 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 215JP
802A | Nut, Hex 1/2 - 13 (4 Req.) 523107 20| 3 101951 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 254JP
802B | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 (2 Req.} 523343
80°A | Washer, Lock 523036 NOTE: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
8058 Washef, Lock 523038 this pége and forpimpeller key location, refer to Supplement A
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/4" NPT (3 Req.) 523715 located at the beginning of this section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;b PE N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY" B3TPMS

FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

o Section CC
dilicon Bronze Impeller
) ) Date March 4, 2013
Threaded Case (NPT), Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction Supersdes U1/0104
Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B74806 | 1 1 | 1800 7/8" 5.12" L08174
B74807 | 1 3 | 1800 7/8" 5.12" L08174
B74809 | 15| 1 | 1800 7/8" 5.75" L08172
B74810 | 15| 3 | 1800 7/8" 5.75" L08172
B74812 | 2 1 | 1800 7/8" 6.25" 08168
B74813 | 2 | 3 | 1800 7/8" 6.25" 08168
B74815 | 3 1 | 1800 7/8" 6.50" L08169
B74816 | 3 | 3 | 1800 7/8" 6.50" L08169
- &
800
80/2@%«/
801
Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 | Case, Volute L01104 oS
2 Impeller See Table |
14| Sleeve, Shaft S19310L Table Il
26 | Screw, Impeller 3/8 - 16 x 1" S23b66 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
32 | Key, 3/16 x 1-1/4" [See Note) 534383 1 1 05329 4-1/2" 7/8" 143JM
69 | Washer, Impeller S06314 1 3 05329 4-1/2" 7/8" 143JM
71 Bracket See Table |l 15] 1 05329 4-1/2" 7/8" 145JM
73 | Gasket, Volute S04757 151 3 05329 4-1/2" 7/8" 145JM
89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft S32014 2 1 05329 4-1/2" 7/8" 182JM
800 | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" [4 Req.) 526826 2 |3 05329 4-1/2" 7/8" 145JM
801 | Stud, 1/2-13x1-1/2" (4 Req.) 524043 3 1 05329 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JM
802 | Nut, 1/2 - 13 (4 Req.) 523107 313 05329 4-1/2" 7/8" 182JM
805 | Washer, Lock 523036
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/4" NPT (5 Req.] 523715
815 | Ring, Retaining S$11207 NOTE 1: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
. Plug, Pipe 1/8" NPT (In Bracket) 523714 this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A

¢ Not illustrated.

D PENTAIR

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

located at the beginning of this section.

NOTE 2: For seal flush line details, see Supplement D.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

S4855BK



BERKELEY® B3TPMS FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

o Section CC
dilicon Bronze Impeller
) ) Date March 4, 2013
Threaded Case (NPT), Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction Supersedes U1/01/0%
Table |
71 B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM [ "U" Dim. [ Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B74755 | 75| 1 | 3600 7/8" 4.94" 08175
B74757 | 75| 3 | 3600 7/8" 4.94" 08175
B74761 10 1 | 3600 7/8" 5.38" 08173
\ B74762 | 10 | 3 | 3600 7/8" 5.38" 08173
B74766 | 15 | 3 | 3600 7/8" 6.12" L08167

800
/
802
801
Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute L01104
2 Impeller See Table |
14 | Sleeve, Shaft S19310L
26 | Screw, Impeller 3/8 - 16 x 1" 523566 .
32 | Key, 3/16 x 1-1/4" (See Note) 534383 810
69 | Washer, Impeller 506314 1481 0195
71 Bracket See Table |l
73 | Gasket, Volute S04757
89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft S32014 Table Il
800 Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" (4 Req.) 526876 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" F|t "y D.i.m' Motor Frame
(For 4-1/2 AK) 75| 1 L05328 8-1/2 7/8 213JM
800 Capscrew‘ 172 -13x1" (4 Req] 526912 75| 3 05329 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JM
(For 8-1/2 AK) 10 | 1 L05328 8-1/2" 7/8" 215JM
801 | Stud, 1/2 - 13x1-1/2" (4 Req.) S24043 101 3 105328 8-1/2" 7/8" 213JM
802 | Nut, 1/2 - 13 [4 Req.] 523107 151 3 105328 8-1/2" 7/8" 215JM
805 | Washer, Lock 523036
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/4" NPT (5 Req.) S23715
815 | Ring, Retaining S11207 NOTE 1: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
. Plug, Pipe 1/8" NPT (In Bracket) 523714 this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
located at the beginning of this section.
* Not illustrated. NOTE 2: For seal flush line details, see Supplement D.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;b P E N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY" B3TPMS

dilicon Bronze Impeller

TYPE “B” SINGLE STAGE CENTRIFUGAL PUMP

Threaded Case (NPT), Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction

810B

ELECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Page 160.23
Date March 4, 2013
Supersedes 09/01/97
Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B74768 | 20 | 3 |3600| 1-1/4" 6.50" 1 08187

800 :
P,
802 7
801
Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute L01104
2 Impeller See Table |
14 | Sleeve, Shaft S18869 1490 0195
26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1" 523619
32 | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note) 523677
69 | Washer, Impeller S06319
71 Bracket See Table |l
73 | Gasket, Volute S04757
89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft 532015 Table Il
800 | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1" [4 Req.) 526912 HP | PH | Bracket No. | “"AK" Fit | "U” Dim. | Motor Frame
801 | Stud, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) 524043 20 3 L05779 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 254JM
802 | Nut, 1/2 - 13 (4 Req ) 523107
805 Washef, Lock 23038 NOTE 1: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
810A | Plug, Pipe 1/4” NPT (5 Req.] 523715 this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
810B | Plug, Pipe 1/8" NPT (In Bracket) 523714 located at the beginning of this section.
815 | Ring, Retaining S16767 NOTE 2: For seal flush line details, see Supplement D.
’;b P E NTAI R Because we zf: cvt\J/ri‘lf:IOTUSS;Trii:ovllanlzg\_:tj/f:‘roz\ﬂcf: lli SVZ;NV'\\::\::,e;::i'\yrp:er:epr?eicire :;;jii_:j:g_: iiZc?faDtiij V\Fﬁioi{] s;iizrwn_(i?:j

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

S4855BK



BERKELEY" B3TPMS

FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

o Section CC
ILICON Bronze tmpeter e [
) ] Date March 4, 2013
Flanged Case, Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction Supersdes 0110104
Table |

B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.

B74834 1 1 | 1800 7/8" 512" L08174

B74835 1 3 | 1800 7/8" 512" L08174

B74837 | 15| 1 | 1800 7/8" 5.75" L08172

B74838 | 1.5| 3 | 1800 7/8" 5.75" L08172

B74840 | 2 1 | 1800 7/8" 6.25" L 08168

B74841 2 3 | 1800 7/8" 6.25" L 08168

B74843 | 3 1 | 1800 7/8" 6.50" L08169

B74844 | 3 3 | 1800 7/8" 6.50" L08169

* Includes grease fitting and set screw.

D PENTAIR

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute H05129
2 Impeller See Table |
14| Sleeve, Shaft 519310L Table Il
26 | Screw, Impeller 3/8 - 16 x 1" 523566 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
32 | Key, 3/16 x 1-1/4" (See Note) 534383 1 1 105329 4-1/2" 7/8" 143JM
69 | Washer, Impeller S06314 1 3 L05329 4-1/2" 7/8" 143JM
71 Bracket See Table |l 151 1 L05329 4-1/2" 7/8" 145JM
73 | Gasket, Volute S04757 151 3 L05329 4-1/2" 7/8" 145JM
89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft S32014 2 |1 L05329 4-1/2" 7/8" 182JM
800 | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" [4 Req.) 526826 2 |3 05329 4-1/2" 7/8" 145JM
801 | Stud, 1/2 - 13x1-1/2" (4 Req.) S24043 3|1 105329 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JM
802 | Nut, 1/2 - 13 (4 Req.] S23107 313 105329 4-1/2" 7/8" 182JM
805 | Washer, Lock 523036
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/4" NPT (3 Req.] 523715
815 | Ring, Retaining S11207 NOTE 1: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
. Plug, Pipe 1/8" NPT (In Bracket) 523714 this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A

located at the beginning of this section.

NOTE 2: For seal flush line details, see Supplement D.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

S4855BK



BERKELEY® B3TPMS
dilicon Bronze Impeller

Flanged Case, Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction

800
/
802
801
Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute H05129
2 Impeller See Table |
14 | Sleeve, Shaft S19310L
26 | Screw, Impeller 3/8 - 16 x 1" 523566
32 | Key, 3/16 x 1-1/4" (See Note) 534383
40 | Washer, Impeller S06314
71 Bracket See Table |l
73 | Gasket, Volute S04757
89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft S32014
800 [CFaOFJrsAc_rf}/\Z/,:ﬁ 16 x 1" [4 Req.) 526826
800 [CFE:)F;‘SSC—T}AZI‘AI{(Q] 13x 1" [4 Req.) 524912
801 | Stud, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" [4 Req.) S24043
802 | Nut, 1/2 - 13 [4 Req.] 523107
805 | Washer, Lock 523036
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/4" NPT (3 Req.) 523715
815 | Ring, Retaining S11207
o Plug, Pipe 1/8" NPT (In Bracket) 523714

¢ Not illustrated.

D PENTAIR

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC

Page 160.25

Date March 4, 2013

Supersedes 01/01/04

Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B74847 | 75| 1 | 3600 7/8" 4.94" L08175
B74849 | 75| 3 | 3600 7/8" 4.94" L08175
B74852 | 10 | 1 | 3600 7/8" 5.38" L08173
B74853 | 10 | 3 | 3600 7/8" 5.38" L08173
B74856 3 | 3600 7/8" 612" L08167

1482 0195

Table Il
HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
75| 1 105328 8-1/2" 7/8" 213M
75| 3 05329 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JM
10| 1 05328 8-1/2" 7/8" 215JM
10| 3 05328 8-1/2" 7/8" 213M
15| 3 05328 8-1/2" 7/8" 215JM

NOTE 1: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
located at the beginning of this section.

NOTE 2: For seal flush line details, see Supplement D.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

S4855BK



BERKELEY" B3TPMS

dilicon Bronze Impeller

Flanged Case, Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction

FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Page 160.26
Date March 4, 2013
Supersedes 01/01/04
Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B74859 | 20 | 3 | 3600 | 1-1/4" 6.50" L 08187

Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute H05129
2 Impeller See Table |
14 | Sleeve, Shaft 518869
14910195
26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1" 523619
32 | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note) 523677
69 | Washer, Impeller S06319
71 Bracket See Table Il
73 | Gasket, Volute S04757 Table Il
89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft 532015 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
800 | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1" (4 Req.) 526912 20| 3 L05779 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 254IM
801 | Stud, 1/2-13x1-1/2" (4 Req.) S24043
802 | Nut, 1/2 - 13 [4 Req.] 523107
805 Washef, Lock - 23038 NOTE 1: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
810A | Plug, Pipe 1/4" NPT (3 Req ] 523715 this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
810B | Plug, Pipe 1/8" NPT (In Bracket] 523714 located at the beginning of this section.
815 | Ring, Retaining S16767 NOTE 2: For seal flush line details, see Supplement D.
293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, W1 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793
’;b PE NTAI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd_All Rights Reserved.

Order Online: www.PumpCatalog.com

S4855BK


Manufacturer's Edge
Draft

https://www.pumpcatalog.com/berkeley/

	CC160-1_20130304_LR_B3TPM
	CC160-2_20130304_LR_B3TPM
	CC160-3_20130304_LR_B3TPM
	CC160-4_20130304_LR_B3TPM
	CC160-5_20130304_LR_B3TPMS
	CC160-6_20130304_LR_B3TPMS
	CC160-7_20130304_LR_B3TPMS
	CC160-8_20130304_LR_B3TPMS
	CC160-9_20130304_LR_B3TPMS
	CC160-10_20130304_LR_B3TPMS
	CC160-11_20130304_LR_B3TPM
	CC160-12_20130304_LR_B3TPM
	CC160-13_20130304_LR_B3TPMS
	CC160-14_20130304_LR_B3TPMS
	CC160-15_20130304_LR_B3TPMS
	CC160-17_20130304_LR_B3TPM
	CC160-18_20130304_LR_B3TPM
	CC160-19_20130304_LR_B3TPM
	CC160-20_20130304_LR_B3TPM
	CC160-21_20130304_LR_B3TPMS
	CC160-22_20130304_LR_B3TPMS
	CC160-23_20130304_LR_B3TPMS
	CC160-24_20130304_LR_B3TPMS
	CC160-25_20130304_LR_B3TPMS
	CC160-26_20130304_LR_B3TPMS

